}JNIVERSI’I‘I
/ - TEKNOLOGI
@ MARA

~ 1956 - 2006

Kecemerlangan Berterusan

FACULTY BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
BACHELOR BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS)
(FINANCE)

STUDY ON:
A STUDY ON THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT
DOMESTIC DEBT TOWARDS CONSUMER PRICE INDEX, KUALA LUMPUR
COMPOSITE INDEX AND INTEREST RATE IN MALAYSIA

ADVISED BY:
EN MD KHAIRU AMIN BIN ISMAIL

EXAMINED BY:
‘EN AHMAD BUKHARI BIN YASIN

PREPARED BY:
MOHD FAIZUL BIN IBRAHIM
2004337637

NOVEMBER 2006



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

“In the name of Allah the Almighty, the Merciful and the Beneficent”

Glory to Allah SW.T, Most Gracious, the Most Merciful and peace upon his
messenger Holy Prophet Muhammad S.A.W. All the worship belongs to only
Allah. | seek refuge to Allah from the wickedness within and from the evil deeds.
| also praised to Allah S.W.T for giving me courage, time, sfrength and

knowledge to complete this project paper properly.

First and foremost, | would like to express my deepest gratitude to my advisor,
Md Khairu Amin Ismail for his advices, "comments, brilliant suggestions,
knowledge and untiring supervision which beyond repayment in preparing this
project paper. His constructive comments and advices have been valuable in
making this project paper successfully. It would have been impossible without his

guidance.

My thanks also go to all lecturers especially to my second examiner, En Ahmad
Bukhari Yasin, my friends especially Mohd Azland Affendi and Mohd Nur Najmi

for their corporation on their advices and full of supports during the study

Last but not least, my heartiest appreciation to my family, especially my beloved
mum and dad, for the love and everlasting encouragement in realizing my own

potential. Thank you to them from the bottom of my heart.

iii



ABSTRACT

This study investigates the relationship between the government domestic debt
towards consumer price index, Kuala Lumpur Composite Index and interest rate
in Malaysia. The estimation period for this study is from 1996 until 2005. In this
study, the government domestic debt is considered as the dependent variable
while the independent variables are consumer price index, Kuala Lumpur
Composite Index and interest rate. In measuring the relationships, Simple Linear
Regression Model is used and also adjusted regression model in order to
overcome thée auto corrélation problem. Based on the findings, there is a
significant relationship between government domestic debt with consumer price
index, no significant relationship between government domestic debt with Kuala
Lumpur Composite Index, and there is a significant relationship between
government domestic debt with interest rate.

iv



TABLE OF CONTENT

Content

Declaration of original work
Letter of transmittal
Ackhowledgements
Abstract

Table of contents

Definition of terms

List of Table

List of Figures

List of Appendices

List of Abbreviations

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION .
1.1 Chapter description
1.2 Background to the study
1.2.1  Definition of public debt
1.3 Problem statementsQ
1.4 Objectives of the study
1.5 Scope of study
1.6 Hypotheses

1.7 Significance of study

Xi
Xii
Xiii

Xiv



1.8 Limitations of study

1.9 Chapter organizations

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Chapter description

2.2 Overview government domestic debt

2.2.1

2.2.2

223

224

2.2.5

What is government debt

Instrument of government borrowing

2.2.21 Domestic loans

2.2.2.2 Foreign loans

Instruments of domestic debt

2.2.3.1 Malaysian Government Securities (MGS)
2.2.3.2 Treasury bills

2.2.3.3 Investment certificates

2.2.3.4 Loan for housing loan funds

Powers of government to borrow

Purpose of government borrowing

2.3 Overview of consumer price index

2.4 Overview of Kuala Lumpur Composite Index

2.5 Overview of interest rates

2.6 Empirical Evidences

10

11

11
11

12

12

13
13
14
15
15
16
17
19
20
21

22

vi



