

FACULTY BUSINESS MANAGEMENT BACHELOR BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) (FINANCE)

STUDY ON:

A STUDY ON THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT DOMESTIC DEBT TOWARDS CONSUMER PRICE INDEX, KUALA LUMPUR COMPOSITE INDEX AND INTEREST RATE IN MALAYSIA

ADVISED BY: EN MD KHAIRU AMIN BIN ISMAIL

EXAMINED BY: EN AHMAD BUKHARI BIN YASIN

PREPARED BY: MOHD FAIZUL BIN IBRAHIM 2004337637

NOVEMBER 2006

"In the name of Allah the Almighty, the Merciful and the Beneficent"

Glory to Allah S.W.T, Most Gracious, the Most Merciful and peace upon his messenger Holy Prophet Muhammad S.A.W. All the worship belongs to only Allah. I seek refuge to Allah from the wickedness within and from the evil deeds. I also praised to Allah S.W.T for giving me courage, time, strength and knowledge to complete this project paper properly.

First and foremost, I would like to express my deepest gratitude to my advisor, Md Khairu Amin Ismail for his advices, comments, brilliant suggestions, knowledge and untiring supervision which beyond repayment in preparing this project paper. His constructive comments and advices have been valuable in making this project paper successfully. It would have been impossible without his guidance.

My thanks also go to all lecturers especially to my second examiner, En Ahmad Bukhari Yasin, my friends especially Mohd Azland Affendi and Mohd Nur Najmi for their corporation on their advices and full of supports during the study

Last but not least, my heartiest appreciation to my family, especially my beloved mum and dad, for the love and everlasting encouragement in realizing my own potential. Thank you to them from the bottom of my heart.

iii

ABSTRACT

This study investigates the relationship between the government domestic debt towards consumer price index, Kuala Lumpur Composite Index and interest rate in Malaysia. The estimation period for this study is from 1996 until 2005. In this study, the government domestic debt is considered as the dependent variable while the independent variables are consumer price index, Kuala Lumpur Composite Index and interest rate. In measuring the relationships, Simple Linear Regression Model is used and also adjusted regression model in order to overcome the auto correlation problem. Based on the findings, there is a significant relationship between government domestic debt with consumer price index, no significant relationship between government domestic debt with Kuala Lumpur Composite Index, and there is a significant relationship between government domestic debt with interest rate.

TABLE OF CONTENT

.

~t.					
Content	<u>Page</u>				
Declaration of original work					
Letter of transmittal					
Acknowledgements					
Abstract					
Table of contents					
Definition of terms					
List of Table					
List of Figures					
List of Appendices					
List of Abbreviations					
-					
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION					
1.1 Chapter description	. 1				
1.2 Background to the study	1				
1.2.1 Definition of public debt	3				
1.3 Problem statements	4				
1.4 Objectives of the study	5				
1.5 Scope of study	5				
1.6 Hypotheses	6				
1.7 Significance of study	7				

1.8	Limitations of study	8
1.9	Chapter organizations	9

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Chapter description						
2.2	Overview government domestic debt			11			
	2.2.1 What is government debt			11			
	2.2.2 Instrument of government borrowing			11			
		2.2.2.1	Domestic loans	12			
		2.2.2.2	Foreign loans	. 12			
	2.2.3	Instrume	nts of domestic debt	13			
		2.2.3.1	Malaysian Government Securities (MGS)	13			
		2.2.3.2	Treasury bills	14			
		2.2.3.3	Investment certificates	15			
		2.2.3.4	Loan for housing loan funds	15			
	2.2.4 Powers of government to borrow			16			
	2.2.5	Purpose	of government borrowing	17			
2.3	3 Overview of consumer price index						
2.4	4 Overview of Kuala Lumpur Composite Index						
2.5	5 Overview of interest rates						
2.6	Empirical Evidences 22						